
~ \l WEST CHICAGO 
~ PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

ORDINANCE 23-01 

Be it ordained that the regular meeting of The West Chicago Public Library District Board of Library 
Trustees shall be held at 7:00 PM at The West Chicago Public Library, 118 West Washington Street, 
West Chicago, Illinois on the following dates in the year 2024: (5ILCS 120/2.03). 

Schedule of meetings: 

Monday, January 22 Monday, July 22 

Monday, February 26 Monday, August 26 

Monday, March 25 Monday, September 23 

Monday, April 22 Monday, October 28 

Tuesday, May 28 Monday, November 25 

Monday, June 24 
Monday, December 23 
CANCELLED 

This Ordinance is effective immediately upon adoption. 

Adopted at the Regular Meeting of the Board of Library Trustees, 26th of June 2023. 

Posted 26th of June 2023. 

Board of Library Trustees, 
West Chicago Public Library District 

Patricia Weninger, President 

ATTEST: 

Diane Kelsey, Secretary 
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~ \l WEST CHICAGO 
~ PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

ORDINANCE 23-01: An Ordinance Establishing the Meeting Date and 
Time for the Regular Meeting of The Board of Library Trustees of the West 

Chicago Public Library District, DuPage County, Illinois. 

At a regular meeting of the Board of Library Trustees of the West Chicago Public Library District, 
DuPage County, IL, on the 26th day of June 2023, at 7:00 PM, the following ordinance was enacted in 
accordance with 5 ILCS 120/2.03) - Schedule of Meetings. 

Present: °BL OtJ//1, foKrll, Jil111re1<l-t?fl1tOf>1tl1 K£L.5£ ~ ;./r1vll-001115K/S, 

h/4t11t1Ge,e 

Absent: (d R o-rT 0 

The following ordinance was moved by Trustee0/JKetJ<l--"Dfl77()/Jft) 

Trustee BL 00 /YI 

The Board Resolves: 

seconded by 

1. To approve the 4th Monday of every month at 7:00 PM as the regular meeting date and time of 
the Library Board of Trustees. 

Ayes: 0 
Nays: g 
Absent: I 
Ordinance Declared Adopted: 

Patricia Weninger, President 

Diane Kelsey, Secretar 

Date ¥,U,b@Z.3 
I 
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